

Town of Fishkill Town Clerk 807 Route 52 Fishkill, NY12524 845-831-7800 ext. 3333 | btompkins@fishkill-ny.gov www.fishkill-ny.gov

## **CORRESPONDENCE INSTRUCTIONS**

TO: Robert Balkind, Commissioner - DC Department of Public Works Phil Benante, Superintendent and Board Members - Haldane Central School District Blodgett Memorial Library Dwight Bonk, Superintendent and Board Members - Wappingers Central School District Jennifer F. Cocozza, Vice Commissioner - DC Department of Planning & Development Nicholas D'Alessandro, Supervisor and Town Board Members - Town of East Fishkill Jonathan Kanter, Chair - Town of Fishkill Planning Board & Planning Board Members Lee Kyriacou, Mayor and City Council Members - City of Beacon Matthew Landahl, Superintendent and Board Members City of Beacon School District Lance MacMillan, PE, Regional Director - NYS Department of Transportation Jason Maietta, Director - Town of Fishkill Recreation Department Kathleen Martin, Mayor and Board of Trustees - Village of Fishkill Richard Thurston, Supervisor and Board Members - Town of Wappinger Michael Tremper, Water & Sewer Operator Town of Fishkill - CAMO Pollution Control John Van Tassel, Town of Phillipstown Supervisor and Town Board Members

FROM: Rebecca Tompkins, RMC, CTO, Town Clerk

DATE: November 17, 2022

## SUBJECT: TOWN OF FISHKILL COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE (CPU)

## The enclosed are being sent for the purpose indicated by the check mark:

- ✓ For notification of Interested agencies about Town Board, as Lead Agency, initiation of SEQRA review. Meeting, SEQRA Scoping Session to be held on: <u>December 21, 2022 at 7 PM</u>
- ✓ For your review and comment.

Documents enclosed:

- 1. Adopted Town Board Resolution Approving the Environmental Assessment Form, Establishing Lead Agency and Adopting a Positive Declaration;
- 2. Adopted Town Board Resolution Directing Preparation a Generic Environmental Impact Statement, Acknowledging preparation of a Draft Scope, and Scheduling a Scoping Session;
- 3. SEQRA Positive Declaration and Scoping Notice;
- 4. SEQRA Draft Scoping Outline; and
- 5. Draft Town of Fishkill Comprehensive Plan Update revised November 8, 2022.

Additional information can be found on the Town of Fishkill website at <u>https://www.fishkill-ny.gov/</u> by clicking the link on the opening page about the Comprehensive Plan Update.

**cc:** Azem Albra, Supervisor and Members of the Town of Fishkill Town Board Stephen Gaba, Esq., Attorney to the Town of Fishkill Town Board